TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legal Reprographics, Inc.		02/14/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
The Beaver Family Trust		02/14/2007	TRUST: CALIFORNIA
Steven Beaver		02/14/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG/Legal Reprographics, LLC
Street Address:	101 Marietta St., Ste 2700
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2255438	IMAGE IT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: scarlson@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre & Benson LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
Signature:	/e/ Susan Carlson
Date:	03/27/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003960 FRAME: 0312

900130353

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment of IP Rights Legal Reprographics#page1.tif
source=Assignment of IP Rights Legal Reprographics#page2.tif
source=Assignment of IP Rights Legal Reprographics#page3.tif
source=Assignment of IP Rights Legal Reprographics#page4.tif
source=Assignment of IP Rights Legal Reprographics#page5.tif
source=Assignment of IP Rights Legal Reprographics#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This agreement (the "Agreement") is made effective as of February 14, 2007 (the "Effective Date") by and between Legal Reprographics, Inc., the Beaver Family Trust and Steven Beaver (collectively, "Assignor"), and AG/Legal Reprographics, LLC ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

Assignor has developed or acquired and is the owner of certain intellectual property rights, as hereinafter defined; and,

Assignee is desirous of acquiring all intellectual property rights in such intellectual property rights of Assignor.

The parties have entered into an asset purchase agreement made effective as of February 14 2007, pursuant to which Assignor assigned and intended to assign all of Assignor's intellectual property rights (as defined in that agreement) to Assignee and the present Agreement is intended to further reflect such assignment so that such assignment may be separately recorded.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

AGREEMENT

1. Definitions

- a. "Intellectual Property Assets" means, collectively, the Domain Names and Trademarks.
- b. "Domain Names" means the text name corresponding to the numeric IP address of a computer on the Internet or a website and includes those listed in Exhibit A, which is incorporated herein, as well as any other Domain Names which Assignor has owned or possessed relating to the business.
- c. "Trademarks" means the trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, assumed names, trade names, and corporate names, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof, and all applications, registrations, and renewals in connection therewith identified in the attached Exhibit B, as well as any and all other trademarks, service marks and trade names which Seller has adopted or acquired and has used as part of the business that may have not been included in Exhibit B (all of the foregoing in this sentence collectively referred to as the "Marks") and the goodwill in the Marks which Assignor or its licensees and users have developed therein.
- d. "Website Content" means all text, graphics, images, animation, computer software, programming, data, layout, design, and metrics analysis information in all websites owned or operated by Assignor, including, but not limited to, the websites operated under the Domain Names listed in Exhibit A.

2. Trademarks

a. Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, (i) Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, (ii) together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, (iii) any trademark registrations and trademark applications Assignor has filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any foreign countries with respect to the Marks, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom; and (iv) any and all rights and causes of action to recover and retain past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, arising from infringement of the Marks by a third party and to which Assignor is or would have been entitled had the assignment not been made.

3. Domain Names and Website Content

- a. Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in any and all agrees to transfer, and Assignee agrees to accept transfer of, the Domain Names. Assignor agrees to transfer complete ownership in and complete technical control of the Domain Names, and any and all rights and duties associated with the Domain Names to Assignee. Upon the confirmation of the transfer of the Domain Names to Assignee, Assignor will have no further rights or duties with respect to the Domain Names except to assist in the furtherance of this Agreement.
- b. Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in any and all Website Content, including, but not limited to, copyright, trade secret, trademark, trade dress, patent and all other intellectual property rights.

4. Other Rights

a. In the event that Assignor has any rights in and to any Intellectual Property Assets that cannot be assigned to Assignee, but which Assignor can lawfully license to Assignee, then Assignor hereby grants to Assignee, and its respective successors and assigns, an exclusive, worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable, royalty-free license to use such rights in the Intellectual Property Assets in any way and without any limitation whatsoever. The term of such license will be the duration of Assignor's rights in the Intellectual Property Assets which are unassignable to Assignee.

5. Recovery of Damages and Other Relief

The rights assigned herein include any and all rights and causes of action to recover and retain past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, arising from infringement of the rights by a third party as fully and entirely as the rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

6. Further Cooperation

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and to take all reasonable actions necessary to effect the transfer of the Intellectual Property Assets and for any legitimate purpose related thereto in the future. Assignor further authorizes and grants a limited power of attorney to Assignee's counsel, Stuart Johnson of Powell Goldstein LLP, or his designee, to execute on Assignor's behalf any documents necessary to evidence the assignments granted herein for the United States or any other country without further notice to Assignor.

7. Miscellaneous

- a. This Agreement is the product of both of the parties hereto, and, together with the asset purchase agreement and associated documents, constitutes the entire agreement between such parties pertaining to the subject matter hereof, and merges all prior negotiations and drafts of the parties with regard to the transactions contemplated herein.
- b. All Exhibits and attachments to this Agreement are incorporated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement under seal as of the date first above written.

Assignor	(se
Legal Reprographics, Inc. By: Steven M. Beaver, President	
By. Steven in Bouver, Fredrich	
Assignor	
Dufflan	(se
Steven M. Beaver,	
Trustee of the Beaver Family Trust	
Assignor Steven M. Beaver	(se
Assignee	
	(se
AG/Legal Reprographics, LLC	

Error! This property is only valid for ODMA documents.

6. Further Cooperation

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and to take all reasonable actions necessary to effect the transfer of the Intellectual Property Assets and for any legitimate purpose related thereto in the future. Assignor further authorizes and grants a limited power of attorney to Assignee's counsel, Stuart Johnson of Powell Goldstein LLP, or his designee, to execute on Assignor's behalf any documents necessary to evidence the assignments granted herein for the United States or any other country without further notice to Assignor.

7. Miscellaneous

- a. This Agreement is the product of both of the parties hereto, and, together with the asset purchase agreement and associated documents, constitutes the entire agreement between such parties pertaining to the subject matter hereof, and merges all prior negotiations and drafts of the parties with regard to the transactions contemplated herein.
- b. All Exhibits and attachments to this Agreement are incorporated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement under seal as of the date first above written.

Assignor	
	_(seal)
Legal Reprographics, Inc.	·····
By: Steven M. Beaver, President	
Assignor	
	_(seal)
Steven M. Beaver,	,
Trustee of the Beaver Family Trust	
•	
	•
Assignor	
·	(seal)
Steven M. Beaver	
Assignee	
	(seal)
AG/Legal Reprographics, LLC	
By: Alexander J. Gallo, Manager	

Error! This property is only valid for ODMA documents.

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF DOMAIN NAMES

LEGALREPRO.COM LEGALREPO.COM LEGALCOPYING.COM LEGALREPROGRAPHICS.COM WHYLRI.COM

EXHIBIT B

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

IMAGE IT! (common law rights and U.S. Reg. No. 2,255,438) LEGAL REPROGRAPHICS LEGALREPRO.COM LEGALREPROGRAPHICS.COM





TRADEMARK REEL: 003960 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 03/27/2009